by April 30th, 2004? 

MHBL: If significant progress is made with the GN on the draft the Monitoring and 
Mitigation Plan, then MHBL will commit to submitting a draft to NIRB by April 20th, 2004. 

NIRB: The Proponent stated that there are more than one hundred and one (101) 
raptors nests in the study area - are nest eggs a good indicator of migratory bird health? 
What is the mitigation plan for the protection of migratory birds? 

EC: Raptors are not part of EC mandate, although raptors may fall under the Species-At-
Risk Act.  

MHBL: Of the more than one hundred and one (101) raptors nests in the study area, 
only one cluster is likely to be disturbed by project activity. The species that have the 
potential to be disturbed by activity are falcons, which are very adaptive to human 
activity. It is important to note that up to a quarter of the one hundred and one (101)